Incident Date Report Number

3/16/2023

3/16/2023
3/16/2023
3/16/2023
3/16/2023
3/16/2023

3/16/2023

3/16/2023
3/16/2023
3/16/2023
3/16/2023

3/16/2023

3/16/2023

3/16/2023
3/16/2023

3/16/2023
3/16/2023

3/16/2023
3/16/2023
3/16/2023
3/16/2023
3/16/2023

RMP23-000709

RMP23-000710

RMP23-000711
RMP23-000712

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4015 ALGONQUIN RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2705 PEBBLEBROOK LN

APPROX LOC:4302
PEACOCK LN

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

LINDEN AND OAK
LINDEN/MAPLE DS52887
2456 ASHLAND AVE

2 SCARBOROUGH ON
OXFORD

APPROX LOC:4704
ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:1435
ROHLWING RD

3325 KIRCHOFF RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4732 ARBOR DR
2805 TERN CT
2300 CAMPBELL ST
1331 GOLF RD

Incident

FIELD INTERVIEW
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
MOTORIST ASSIST
IMPROPER SECURITY

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK

STOLEN AUTO
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/20/2023 11:52:46 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

3/16/2023

3/16/2023
3/16/2023
3/16/2023
3/16/2023
3/16/2023
3/16/2023
3/16/2023
3/16/2023
3/16/2023
3/16/2023
3/16/2023
3/16/2023
3/16/2023
3/16/2023
3/16/2023

3/16/2023

3/16/2023
3/16/2023

3/16/2023
3/16/2023
3/16/2023
3/16/2023

RMP23-000713

RMP23-000714
RMP23-000714

RMP23-000715

RMP23-000716
RMP23-000717
RMP23-000718

RMP23-000719

RMP23-000720
RMP23-000721

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
1445 HICKS RD

1445 HICKS RD

121 NEW CASTLE CT
2911 OWL DR

5005 NEWPORT DR
4732 ARBOR DR
5400 ASTOR LN

4681 KENILWORTH DR
600 HICKS RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
4305 WEBER DR
1460 GOLF RD

2536 YARROW LN

APPROX LOC:3225
KIRCHOFF RD

KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM
GROVE RD

4750 BURR OAK CT

W KIRCHOFF RD / S NEW

WILKE RD
1301 MEIJER DR

1950 PLUM GROVE RD
1701 BLK GOLF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PARKING COMPLAINT
PUBLIC SERVICE
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
RECKLESS DRIVING
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE

CODE 2
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
UNWANTED SUBJECT
STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/20/2023 11:52:46 AM
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