



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/16/2023	<b>RMP23-000709</b>	2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>FIELD INTERVIEW</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/16/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/16/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/16/2023	<b>RMP23-000710</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>MOTORIST ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/16/2023		2705 PEBBLEBROOK LN	<b>IMPROPER SECURITY</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/16/2023		APPROX LOC:4302 PEACOCK LN	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/16/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/16/2023		LINDEN AND OAK	<b>TRAFFIC COMPLAINT</b>	
3/16/2023		LINDEN/MAPLE DS52887	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
3/16/2023		2456 ASHLAND AVE	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
3/16/2023		2 SCARBOROUGH ON OXFORD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
3/16/2023		APPROX LOC:4704 ARBOR DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/16/2023		APPROX LOC:1435 ROHLWING RD	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/16/2023		3325 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/16/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/16/2023	<b>RMP23-000711</b>	5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>STOLEN AUTO</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/16/2023	<b>RMP23-000712</b>	S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/16/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>911 ABAN NO RESPONSE</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/16/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	<b>ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM</b>	
3/16/2023		2805 TERN CT	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
3/16/2023		2300 CAMPBELL ST	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
3/16/2023		1331 GOLF RD	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/16/2023	<b>RMP23-000713</b>	3701 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/16/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/16/2023	<b>RMP23-000714</b>	1445 HICKS RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/16/2023	<b>RMP23-000714</b>	1445 HICKS RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/16/2023		121 NEW CASTLE CT	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/16/2023	<b>RMP23-000715</b>	2911 OWL DR	<b>PARKING COMPLAINT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/16/2023		5005 NEWPORT DR	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	
3/16/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/16/2023	<b>RMP23-000716</b>	5400 ASTOR LN	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/16/2023	<b>RMP23-000717</b>	4681 KENILWORTH DR	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	
3/16/2023	<b>RMP23-000718</b>	600 HICKS RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	
3/16/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/16/2023		4305 WEBER DR	<b>RECKLESS DRIVING</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
3/16/2023	<b>RMP23-000719</b>	1460 GOLF RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	
3/16/2023		2536 YARROW LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
3/16/2023		APPROX LOC:3225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/16/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM GROVE RD	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/16/2023		4750 BURR OAK CT	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/16/2023		W KIRCHOFF RD / S NEW WILKE RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
3/16/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/16/2023		1950 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>UNWANTED SUBJECT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/16/2023	<b>RMP23-000720</b>	1701 BLK GOLF RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	
3/16/2023	<b>RMP23-000721</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER